Impact of the pollution control measures on conservation of natural 

resources and consequently on the cost of production.        

--- 

PART – H 

Additional investment for environmental protection including abatement of 

pollution.  

The Management of SCLM incurred an amount of Rs. 2,38,24,795/-                  

(Rupees Two crores thirty eight lakhs twenty four thousand seven hundred 

and ninety five only) during the financial year 2024-2025 for various heads like 

general expenditure, capital expenditure, monitoring charges, housekeeping 

charges, health, pest control, Green belt development and socio-economic 

development activities in the (neighboring) near-by villages.

[...]

EXPENDITURE INCURRED FOR ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION MEASURES IN THE 
FINANCIAL YEAR 2024-2025. 

Total expenditure incurred for various Pollution Control Measures, viz.  Health, 

Solid waste management, Monitoring, Greenbelt development socioeconomic 

activities etc., by the Management of SCLM is Rs. 2,38,24,795/- (Rupees Two 

crores thirty eight lakhs twenty four thousand seven hundred and ninety 

five only)  

11. HOUSE KEEPING: 

Unnecessary loss of product in the form of dust emission will pollute 

surrounding environment. Water spraying is being done in mining area including 

haul roads to control fugitive emissions. Mine premises are clean and green